ROCHESTER		Rochester Hills				
HILLS	Master			Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
		File Number: 2019-0124				
File ID:	2019-0124	Type: Purchase	Status:	To Council		
Version:	2	<b>Reference:</b> 2019-0124	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
			File Created Date :	03/13/2019		
File Name:	Authorization of Agr Agreement for Aubu	eement - MDOT Local Agency ırn Road	Final Action:			
		t in the amount of \$182,000.00 for a new igan Department of Transportation, Lansi				
Notes:						
Notes: Sponsors:			Enactment Date:			
Sponsors:	-	Summary.pdf, 032519 Agenda ract.pdf, Email Staran.pdf, 032519	Enactment Date: Enactment Number:			
Sponsors:	Summary.pdf, Conti			RES0110-2019		
Sponsors: Attachments:	Summary.pdf, Conti		Enactment Number:	RES0110-2019		

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	03/25/2019	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0124

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Authorization to increase the existing contract/blanket purchase order between the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) and the City of Rochester Hills for the construction of Auburn Road Phase I road reconstruction project in the amount of \$182,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$6,300,000.00; Michigan Department of Transportation, Lansing, MI

## Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes an increase to the existing contract/blanket

purchase order between the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) and the City of Rochester Hills for the construction of Auburn Road Phase I road reconstruction project in the amount of \$182,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$6,300,000.00.